
 
 

2008 Eugene Challenge Mile 
Presented by Eugene Running Company 

Saturday, June 7, 2008 
5th & Pearl - Eugene, Oregon 

 
MEN'S OVERALL RESULTS 

PLACE FIRST NAME LAST NAME AGE SEX DIVISION BIB CITY ST TIME 
1 Trevor Palmer 24 M 20-24 M     71 Medford OR     4:10.60 
2 Sean Williams 28 M 25-29 M    100 Eugene OR     4:18.37 
3 John Boosinger 32 M 30-34 M      8 Eugene OR     4:20.29 
4 Chris Mammone 24 M 20-24 M     53 Eugene OR     4:24.26 
5 Rhet Hulbert 30 M 30-34 M     36 Boise ID     4:25.18 
6 Kevin Ullman 28 M 25-29 M     91 Eugene OR     4:28.04 
7 Walker Augustyniak 18 M 15-19 M    117 Eugene OR     4:30.67 
8 Thomas Kreuzpeintner 42 M 40-44 M     46 Eugene OR     4:31.14 
9 Marcell Mcarthur 34 M 30-34 M     57 Springfield OR     4:32.41 
10 Fernando Ramirez 23 M 20-24 M    106 Eugene OR     4:33.90 
11 Steve Richards 41 M 40-44 M     74 Eugene OR     4:34.79 
12 Casey Weinman 18 M 15-19 M     96 Eugene OR     4:40.25 
13 Tyler Stanley 20 M 20-24 M    119 Eugene OR     4:41.24 
14 Aaron Coe 25 M 25-29 M    104 Portland OR     4:42.85 
15 Jim Mcdannald 30 M 30-34 M     60 Eugene OR     4:43.67 
16 Joshua Masterson 30 M 30-34 M     55 Eugene OR     4:44.03 
17 Chris Yorges 42 M 40-44 M    132 Eugene OR     4:44.17 
18 David O'meara 45 M 45-49 M     20 Sarasota FL     4:45.39 
19 Mark Hamiter 33 M 30-34 M     33 Plain Dealing LA     4:49.02 
20 Tom Atkins 37 M 35-39 M    136 Eugene OR     4:49.18 
21 Ken Vendley 39 M 35-39 M     93 Eugene OR     4:55.52 
22 Ted Hunter 43 M 40-44 M     38 Richland WA     4:56.19 
23 Matthew Melancon 14 M 11-14 M     61 Eugene OR     4:57.03 
24 Sean Mccartin 44 M 40-44 M     58 Eugene OR     4:59.26 
25 Nathan Blair 23 M 20-24 M      5 Eugene OR     5:01.01 
26 Cary Stephens 39 M 35-39 M     86 Corvallis OR     5:02.16 
27 Joe Moll 43 M 40-44 M     67 Eugene OR     5:02.25 
28 Hayden Randall 15 M 15-19 M     73 Eugene OR     5:05.35 
29 Fidel Banuelos 41 M 40-44 M    134 Lafayette OR     5:06.29 
30 Logan Osterhut 16 M 15-19 M    127 Eugene OR     5:06.78 
31 Dan Wojcik 52 M 50-54 M    137 Eugene OR     5:09.19 
32 Paulo Montenegro 38 M 35-39 M     68 Eugene OR     5:14.58 
33 Edwin St Clair 30 M 30-34 M    111 Eugene OR     5:18.20 
34 Zack Selko 14 M 11-14 M     80 Eugene OR     5:19.53 
35 Erik Wildey 29 M 25-29 M     99 Roseburg OR     5:20.09 
36 Jim Christian 48 M 45-49 M     15 Springfield OR     5:20.50 
37 Jeff Priske 37 M 35-39 M    123 Eugene OR     5:25.47 
38 Joseph Stewart 35 M 35-39 M    115 Eugene OR     5:29.80 
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39 Jeff Chowning 47 M 45-49 M    128 Colorado Springs CO     5:30.72 
40 Art Soother 58 M 55-59 M    141 Corvallis OR     5:31.05 
41 Davey Jackson 29 M 25-29 M     39 Eugene OR     5:31.08 
42 John Beck 48 M 45-49 M    129 Beaverton OR     5:31.60 
43 Chris Carmen 26 M 25-29 M     13 Veneta OR     5:32.65 
44 Jeramy Martin 31 M 30-34 M     54 Springfield OR     5:33.36 
45 Joey Schwarte 44 M 40-44 M     79 Eugene OR     5:34.31 
46 Christopher Butler 43 M 40-44 M    116 Eugene OR     5:34.68 
47 Ben Coutant 48 M 45-49 M     17 Eugene OR     5:34.77 
48 Ladislav Urbanovic 58 M 55-59 M     92 Eugene OR     5:35.61 
49 Richard Clark 54 M 50-54 M    114 Eugene OR     5:36.63 
50 Edmund Rivera 46 M 45-49 M    130 Eugene OR     5:40.49 
51 Gary Ahearn 57 M 55-59 M      1 Eugene OR     5:46.76 
52 Junior Miranda 15 M 15-19 M     63 Springfield OR     5:47.54 
53 Richard Gambino 46 M 45-49 M     27 Eugene OR     5:48.65 
54 Steve Grube 46 M 45-49 M     31 Eugene OR     5:48.69 
55 Roberto Martin 28 M 25-29 M    125 Las Vegas NV     5:48.97 
56 Sam Seno 13 M 11-14 M     81 Eugene OR     5:50.56 
57 Phil Johnson 36 M 35-39 M     42 Springfield OR     5:54.03 
58 Michael Mitchell 14 M 11-14 M     65 Eugene OR     5:57.22 
59 Rocky Stonebreaker 42 M 40-44 M     87 Weaverville CA     5:58.10 
60 Christopher Hallinan 50 M 50-54 M     32 Eugene OR     5:58.49 
61 Tom Maloney 55 M 55-59 M     52 Eugene OR     5:59.21 
62 Naoto Sekiguchi 50 M 50-54 M    143 Eugene OR     6:02.12 
63 Lucky Warwick 47 M 45-49 M     94 Dexter OR     6:02.93 
64 Garde Wells 49 M 45-49 M    126 Eugene OR     6:04.83 
65 Marc Zola 39 M 35-39 M    118 Eugene OR     6:14.65 
66 Shad Sitz 35 M 35-39 M     83 Eugene OR     6:16.92 
67 Mark Eddy 44 M 40-44 M    139 Eugene OR     6:25.52 
68 Quinn Lambert 19 M 15-19 M     47 Snohomish WA     6:26.36 
69 Jon Oleson 42 M 40-44 M     70 Junction City OR     6:28.98 
70 Don Danielson 53 M 50-54 M     18 Eugene OR     6:30.42 
71 Cody Brittain 14 M 11-14 M      9 Eugene OR     6:36.47 
72 Jordan Christian 14 M 11-14 M     16 Springfield OR     6:37.10 
73 Jackson Mestler 10 M 1-10 M    113 Eugene OR     6:39.88 
74 Mike Misner 60 M 60-64 M     64 Lake Oswego OR     6:46.21 
75 Keith Mcconnell 64 M 60-64 M     59 Eugene OR     6:49.38 
76 Drew Lara 9 M 1-10 M     49 Eugene OR     6:52.46 
77 Ryan May 23 M 20-24 M     56 Eugene OR     6:54.13 
78 Robert Noel 56 M 55-59 M     69 Eugene OR     6:57.80 
79 Cameron Kaeo 18 M 15-19 M     43 Eugene OR     7:02.70 
80 Jim Jaqua 63 M 60-64 M     40 Eugene OR     7:10.95 
81 Rocky Lambert 47 M 45-49 M     48 Snohomish WA     7:18.49 
82 Hans Elliot 9 M 1-10 M     25 Eugene OR     7:20.72 
83 Brian Kau 44 M 40-44 M     44 Eugene OR     7:25.17 
84 Bryn Sandusky 32 M 30-34 M     76 Eugene OR     7:32.11 
85 Wally Ceccanese 9 M 1-10 M    108 Eugene OR     7:42.19 
86 Liam Elliot 9 M 1-10 M     26 Eugene OR     7:46.57 
87 Ireland Boosinger 9 M 1-10 M      7 Eugene OR     7:47.29 
88 Laurence Taoman 49 M 45-49 M     90 Corvallis OR     8:04.77 
89 Haute Dawg 10 M 1-10 M     21 Eugene OR     8:11.84 
90 Alex Montenegro 10 M 1-10 M    102 Eugene OR     8:53.27 
91 Bruce Brown 64 M 60-64 M     10 Eugene OR     9:20.65 
92 Kaleb Leifeste 9 M 1-10 M     51 Eugene OR    10:38.53 

 
 



MEN'S RESULTS BY AGE GROUP 
PLACE OVERALL FIRST NAME LAST NAME AGE SEX DIVISION BIB CITY ST TIME 

1 73 Jackson Mestler 10 M 1-10 M    113 Eugene OR     6:39.88 
2 76 Drew Lara 9 M 1-10 M     49 Eugene OR     6:52.46 
3 82 Hans Elliot 9 M 1-10 M     25 Eugene OR     7:20.72 
4 85 Wally Ceccanese 9 M 1-10 M    108 Eugene OR     7:42.19 
5 86 Liam Elliot 9 M 1-10 M     26 Eugene OR     7:46.57 
6 87 Ireland Boosinger 9 M 1-10 M      7 Eugene OR     7:47.29 
7 89 Haute Dawg 10 M 1-10 M     21 Eugene OR     8:11.84 
8 90 Alex Montenegro 10 M 1-10 M    102 Eugene OR     8:53.27 
9 92 Kaleb Leifeste 9 M 1-10 M     51 Eugene OR    10:38.53 
           
1 23 Matthew Melancon 14 M 11-14 M     61 Eugene OR     4:57.03 
2 34 Zack Selko 14 M 11-14 M     80 Eugene OR     5:19.53 
3 56 Sam Seno 13 M 11-14 M     81 Eugene OR     5:50.56 
4 58 Michael Mitchell 14 M 11-14 M     65 Eugene OR     5:57.22 
5 71 Cody Brittain 14 M 11-14 M      9 Eugene OR     6:36.47 
6 72 Jordan Christian 14 M 11-14 M     16 Springfield OR     6:37.10 
           
1 7 Walker Augustyniak 18 M 15-19 M    117 Eugene OR     4:30.67 
2 12 Casey Weinman 18 M 15-19 M     96 Eugene OR     4:40.25 
3 28 Hayden Randall 15 M 15-19 M     73 Eugene OR     5:05.35 
4 30 Logan Osterhut 16 M 15-19 M    127 Eugene OR     5:06.78 
5 52 Junior Miranda 15 M 15-19 M     63 Springfield OR     5:47.54 
6 68 Quinn Lambert 19 M 15-19 M     47 Snohomish WA     6:26.36 
7 79 Cameron Kaeo 18 M 15-19 M     43 Eugene OR     7:02.70 
           
1 1 Trevor Palmer 24 M 20-24 M     71 Medford OR     4:10.60 
2 4 Chris Mammone 24 M 20-24 M     53 Eugene OR     4:24.26 
3 10 Fernando Ramirez 23 M 20-24 M    106 Eugene OR     4:33.90 
4 13 Tyler Stanley 20 M 20-24 M    119 Eugene OR     4:41.24 
5 25 Nathan Blair 23 M 20-24 M      5 Eugene OR     5:01.01 
6 77 Ryan May 23 M 20-24 M     56 Eugene OR     6:54.13 
           
1 2 Sean Williams 28 M 25-29 M    100 Eugene OR     4:18.37 
2 6 Kevin Ullman 28 M 25-29 M     91 Eugene OR     4:28.04 
3 14 Aaron Coe 25 M 25-29 M    104 Portland OR     4:42.85 
4 35 Erik Wildey 29 M 25-29 M     99 Roseburg OR     5:20.09 
5 41 Davey Jackson 29 M 25-29 M     39 Eugene OR     5:31.08 
6 43 Chris Carmen 26 M 25-29 M     13 Veneta OR     5:32.65 
7 55 Roberto Martin 28 M 25-29 M    125 Las Vegas NV     5:48.97 
           
1 3 John Boosinger 32 M 30-34 M      8 Eugene OR     4:20.29 
2 5 Rhet Hulbert 30 M 30-34 M     36 Boise ID     4:25.18 
3 9 Marcell Mcarthur 34 M 30-34 M     57 Springfield OR     4:32.41 
4 15 Jim Mcdannald 30 M 30-34 M     60 Eugene OR     4:43.67 
5 16 Joshua Masterson 30 M 30-34 M     55 Eugene OR     4:44.03 
6 19 Mark Hamiter 33 M 30-34 M     33 Plain Dealing LA     4:49.02 
7 33 Edwin St Clair 30 M 30-34 M    111 Eugene OR     5:18.20 
8 44 Jeramy Martin 31 M 30-34 M     54 Springfield OR     5:33.36 
9 84 Bryn Sandusky 32 M 30-34 M     76 Eugene OR     7:32.11 
           
1 20 Tom Atkins 37 M 35-39 M    136 Eugene OR     4:49.18 
2 21 Ken Vendley 39 M 35-39 M     93 Eugene OR     4:55.52 
3 26 Cary Stephens 39 M 35-39 M     86 Corvallis OR     5:02.16 
4 32 Paulo Montenegro 38 M 35-39 M     68 Eugene OR     5:14.58 
5 37 Jeff Priske 37 M 35-39 M    123 Eugene OR     5:25.47 
6 38 Joseph Stewart 35 M 35-39 M    115 Eugene OR     5:29.80 
7 57 Phil Johnson 36 M 35-39 M     42 Springfield OR     5:54.03 
8 65 Marc Zola 39 M 35-39 M    118 Eugene OR     6:14.65 
9 66 Shad Sitz 35 M 35-39 M     83 Eugene OR     6:16.92 
           
1 8 Thomas Kreuzpeintner 42 M 40-44 M     46 Eugene OR     4:31.14 



2 11 Steve Richards 41 M 40-44 M     74 Eugene OR     4:34.79 
3 17 Chris Yorges 42 M 40-44 M    132 Eugene OR     4:44.17 
4 22 Ted Hunter 43 M 40-44 M     38 Richland WA     4:56.19 
5 24 Sean Mccartin 44 M 40-44 M     58 Eugene OR     4:59.26 
6 27 Joe Moll 43 M 40-44 M     67 Eugene OR     5:02.25 
7 29 Fidel Banuelos 41 M 40-44 M    134 Lafayette OR     5:06.29 
8 45 Joey Schwarte 44 M 40-44 M     79 Eugene OR     5:34.31 
9 46 Christopher Butler 43 M 40-44 M    116 Eugene OR     5:34.68 

10 59 Rocky Stonebreaker 42 M 40-44 M     87 Weaverville CA     5:58.10 
11 67 Mark Eddy 44 M 40-44 M    139 Eugene OR     6:25.52 
12 69 Jon Oleson 42 M 40-44 M     70 Junction City OR     6:28.98 
13 83 Brian Kau 44 M 40-44 M     44 Eugene OR     7:25.17 

           
1 18 David O'meara 45 M 45-49 M     20 Sarasota FL     4:45.39 
2 36 Jim Christian 48 M 45-49 M     15 Springfield OR     5:20.50 
3 39 Jeff Chowning 47 M 45-49 M    128 Colorado Springs CO     5:30.72 
4 42 John Beck 48 M 45-49 M    129 Beaverton OR     5:31.60 
5 47 Ben Coutant 48 M 45-49 M     17 Eugene OR     5:34.77 
6 50 Edmund Rivera 46 M 45-49 M    130 Eugene OR     5:40.49 
7 53 Richard Gambino 46 M 45-49 M     27 Eugene OR     5:48.65 
8 54 Steve Grube 46 M 45-49 M     31 Eugene OR     5:48.69 
9 63 Lucky Warwick 47 M 45-49 M     94 Dexter OR     6:02.93 

10 64 Garde Wells 49 M 45-49 M    126 Eugene OR     6:04.83 
11 81 Rocky Lambert 47 M 45-49 M     48 Snohomish WA     7:18.49 
12 88 Laurence Taoman 49 M 45-49 M     90 Corvallis OR     8:04.77 

           
1 31 Dan Wojcik 52 M 50-54 M    137 Eugene OR     5:09.19 
2 49 Richard Clark 54 M 50-54 M    114 Eugene OR     5:36.63 
3 60 Christopher Hallinan 50 M 50-54 M     32 Eugene OR     5:58.49 
4 62 Naoto Sekiguchi 50 M 50-54 M    143 Eugene OR     6:02.12 
5 70 Don Danielson 53 M 50-54 M     18 Eugene OR     6:30.42 
           
1 40 Art Soother 58 M 55-59 M    141 Corvallis OR     5:31.05 
2 48 Ladislav Urbanovic 58 M 55-59 M     92 Eugene OR     5:35.61 
3 51 Gary Ahearn 57 M 55-59 M      1 Eugene OR     5:46.76 
4 61 Tom Maloney 55 M 55-59 M     52 Eugene OR     5:59.21 
5 78 Robert Noel 56 M 55-59 M     69 Eugene OR     6:57.80 
           
1 74 Mike Misner 60 M 60-64 M     64 Lake Oswego OR     6:46.21 
2 75 Keith Mcconnell 64 M 60-64 M     59 Eugene OR     6:49.38 
3 80 Jim Jaqua 63 M 60-64 M     40 Eugene OR     7:10.95 
4 91 Bruce Brown 64 M 60-64 M     10 Eugene OR     9:20.65 

 
 
 
 
 

WOMEN'S OVERALL RESULTS 
PLACE FIRST NAME LAST NAME AGE SEX DIVISION BIB CITY ST TIME 

1 Stephanie Rothstein 24 F 20-24 F    120 Eugene OR     4:56.57 
2 Sopagna Eap 27 F 25-29 F     22 Eugene OR     5:03.53 
3 Colleen Carter-Cox 36 F 35-39 F    142 Eugene OR     5:23.51 
4 Susan Barth 27 F 25-29 F      4 Portland OR     5:24.26 
5 Joan Hunter 44 F 40-44 F     37 Purcellville VA     5:28.24 
6 Serena Gardiner 24 F 20-24 F     28 Eugene OR     5:31.57 
7 Stefanie Rimel 28 F 25-29 F     75 Eugene OR     5:39.39 
8 Tiffany Gibson 22 F 20-24 F    107 Springfield OR     5:44.65 
9 Rebecca Snyder 25 F 25-29 F     85 Springfield OR     5:50.35 

10 Laura Bocko 22 F 20-24 F      6 Eugene OR     5:58.85 
11 Becca Eddy 15 F 15-19 F    140 Eugene OR     5:59.99 
12 Kenzie Weston 12 F 11-14 F    110 Springfield OR     6:01.60 
13 Carla Hervert 49 F 45-49 F    138 Eugene OR     6:03.37 



14 Colleen Wedin 38 F 35-39 F     95 Eugene OR     6:04.39 
15 Toby Warden 41 F 40-44 F    109 Eugene OR     6:14.66 
16 Hannah Smith 13 F 11-14 F     84 Eugene OR     6:16.81 
17 Madeline DeLess 12 F 11-14 F    105 Springfield OR     6:19.10 
18 Robin Vesey 54 F 50-54 F    135 Portland OR     6:20.29 
19 Ashlee Schulz 13 F 11-14 F    124 Springfield OR     6:21.19 
20 Shelley York 27 F 25-29 F    101 Springfield OR     6:23.69 
21 DeeAnn Dougherty 49 F 45-49 F    133 Eugene OR     6:25.45 
22 Amanda Merrill 15 F 15-19 F     62 Springfield OR     6:40.78 
23 Ashley Monteleone 21 F 20-24 F    121 Eugene OR     7:02.88 
24 Rebecca Eastwood 49 F 45-49 F     23 Eugene OR     7:31.27 
25 Maureen Eldridge 32 F 30-34 F     24 Harrisburg OR     7:33.54 
26 Linda Danielson 53 F 50-54 F     19 Eugene OR     7:35.55 
27 Debbie Summers 48 F 45-49 F     88 Eugene OR     7:36.95 
28 Regan Grube 11 F 11-14 F     30 Eugene OR     7:46.41 
29 Mary Jaqua 42 F 40-44 F     41 Eugene OR     7:47.00 
30 Amber Sitz 35 F 35-39 F     82 Eugene OR     8:35.05 
31 Kitycat Sarah 9 F 1-10 F     77 Eugene OR     8:36.37 
32 Kirsten Carmichael 24 F 20-24 F    103 Eugene OR     8:38.48 
33 Amy Amstutz 34 F 30-34 F      2 Veneta OR     8:48.87 
34 Caramia Mestler 5 F 1-10 F    112 Eugene OR     9:35.03 
35 Kristy Petermen 41 F 40-44 F     72 Eugene OR    10:33.73 
36 Baby Cakes 45 F 45-49 F     11 Eugene OR    10:41.60 

 
WOMEN'S RESULTS BY AGE GROUP 

PLACE OVERALL FIRST NAME LAST NAME AGE SEX DIVISION BIB CITY ST TIME 
1 31 Kitycat Sarah 9 F 1-10 F     77 Eugene OR     8:36.37 
2 34 Caramia Mestler 5 F 1-10 F    112 Eugene OR     9:35.03 
           

1 12 Kenzie Weston 12 F 11-14 F    110 Springfield OR     6:01.60 
2 16 Hannah Smith 13 F 11-14 F     84 Eugene OR     6:16.81 
3 17 Madeline DeLess 12 F 11-14 F    105 Springfield OR     6:19.10 
4 19 Ashlee Schulz 13 F 11-14 F    124 Springfield OR     6:21.19 
5 28 Regan Grube 11 F 11-14 F     30 Eugene OR     7:46.41 
           

1 11 Becca Eddy 15 F 15-19 F    140 Eugene OR     5:59.99 
2 22 Amanda Merrill 15 F 15-19 F     62 Springfield OR     6:40.78 
           

1 1 Stephanie Rothstein 24 F 20-24 F    120 Eugene OR     4:56.57 
2 6 Serena Gardiner 24 F 20-24 F     28 Eugene OR     5:31.57 
3 8 Tiffany Gibson 22 F 20-24 F    107 Springfield OR     5:44.65 
4 10 Laura Bocko 22 F 20-24 F      6 Eugene OR     5:58.85 
5 23 Ashley Monteleone 21 F 20-24 F    121 Eugene OR     7:02.88 
6 32 Kirsten Carmichael 24 F 20-24 F    103 Eugene OR     8:38.48 
           

1 2 Sopagna Eap 27 F 25-29 F     22 Eugene OR     5:03.53 
2 4 Susan Barth 27 F 25-29 F      4 Portland OR     5:24.26 
3 7 Stefanie Rimel 28 F 25-29 F     75 Eugene OR     5:39.39 
4 9 Rebecca Snyder 25 F 25-29 F     85 Springfield OR     5:50.35 
5 20 Shelley York 27 F 25-29 F    101 Springfield OR     6:23.69 
           

1 25 Maureen Eldridge 32 F 30-34 F     24 Harrisburg OR     7:33.54 
2 33 Amy Amstutz 34 F 30-34 F      2 Veneta OR     8:48.87 
           

1 3 Colleen Carter-Cox 36 F 35-39 F    142 Eugene OR     5:23.51 
2 14 Colleen Wedin 38 F 35-39 F     95 Eugene OR     6:04.39 
3 30 Amber Sitz 35 F 35-39 F     82 Eugene OR     8:35.05 
           

1 5 Joan Hunter 44 F 40-44 F     37 Purcellville VA     5:28.24 
2 15 Toby Warden 41 F 40-44 F    109 Eugene OR     6:14.66 



3 29 Mary Jaqua 42 F 40-44 F     41 Eugene OR     7:47.00 
4 35 Kristy Petermen 41 F 40-44 F     72 Eugene OR    10:33.73 
           

1 13 Carla Hervert 49 F 45-49 F    138 Eugene OR     6:03.37 
2 21 DeeAnn Dougherty 49 F 45-49 F    133 Eugene OR     6:25.45 
3 24 Rebecca Eastwood 49 F 45-49 F     23 Eugene OR     7:31.27 
4 27 Debbie Summers 48 F 45-49 F     88 Eugene OR     7:36.95 
5 36 Baby Cakes 45 F 45-49 F     11 Eugene OR    10:41.60 
           

1 18 Robin Vesey 54 F 50-54 F    135 Portland OR     6:20.29 
2 26 Linda Danielson 53 F 50-54 F     19 Eugene OR     7:35.55 

 
 

 
 


